36D

ADMINISTRATION Dr. Ken Moore
Mayor
Eric 5. Stuckey
City Administrator
August 14, 2012 : FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE
To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

From: Brad Wilson, Facilities Project Manager
Subject: Change Order Number One — Hayes Home at Harlinsdale
Purpose:

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) that
approval was given on behalf of the board to for change order number one from Stone Crest Construction, LLC,
regarding the installation of one by four (1x4) tongue and groove decking on the front porch of the Hayes House
at Harlinsdale. Approximate cost for services is $925.00.

Background:
The original programming and plan for the repairs to the front porch to the Hayes Home called for the

replacement of the existing porch and floor decking, due to rot and deteriorated conditions of the porch. The
material size that was on the porch was 1x12 materials that was not tongue and groove at the time of design. A
request was made by the City of Franklin Historic Zoning Commission, and a call made to the State of Tennessee
Historical Commission. The State then asked that we make the change from the larger size to the smaller 1x4.
The project was programmed to match all of the existing type materials that were located at the facility at the
time of planning. The thought was that the period size would have been the 1x4 with tongue and groove
construction. We havve since found 1x4 decking.

Financial Impact:
The cost to make the change ($925) can be covered by the owner’s contingency of $15,000 (fifteen thousand

dollars).

Recommendations:

The State of Tennessee Historical Commission is a partner with the work being done at the Harlinsdale Farm.
The Facilities Department and Parks Department feel that the request is beneficial to the project. With that we
request the Board agree with the approval of the change order between the City of Franklin and Stone Crest
Construction regarding change order number one.

City Hall - 109 Third Avenue South - Franklin, TN 37064 + 615.791.3217 O - 615.790.0469 F « www.franklintn.gov






et i b, o

'an,Therefare,We,%ﬂ faf'fw v A

. Ag ement consisting of the al el o sgree ‘that this Suppiementa! Agreement is
- hereby madea part| ofth Gir re s by this Contractor in accordance with -
spec:ﬁcatwns ‘thereof, ar yfar as sper:‘sﬁcai!y

” modrﬁad Py this: supp&ementamgreement. . )
 RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVALBY:

B BV*

Cuntractors, herebv agree to this Suppkementat

Archltet:f




